563020 ﬁ@ B "igkagwuég'

Decision No. Awt

BEFORE' THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY and )
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY )
for an order granting and conferxing )
upon applicants all necessary permis-)
sion and authority to carry out an )
agreecment dated Jeanuary 26, 1956 for )
the sale by the former to the latter )
of electric power and energy. ?

J

I

Application No, 37797
(First Supplemental)

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

This Commission's Decision No. 52930 issued April 24, 1956,
in Application No. 37797 authorized Pacific Gas and Electric Company
and Southexrm California Edison Company to carry out the texrms of an
agreement dated January 26, 1956, wherein Pacific agreed to supply
Edison power up to 75,000 kilowatts, together with such energy xe-
quired therewith, from January 21, 1956 to Maxrch 20, '1958.

On February &4, 1958, Pacific Gas and Electric Company and
Southern California Edison Company entered into a 'supplemental letter
agreement whereby the aforementioned existing agreement between Pacific
and Edison is amended so as to extend the time period thereof from
March 20, 1958 to June 30, 1958, subject to the electicn of Edison
to terminate the extension on an earlier date upon giving Pacific‘
written notice of such election not less than 10 days in advance of

the termination date, In all other respects the provisions of the




A, 37797 (1lst Suppl.) ds

agreement dated January 26, 1956 are to remain in full force snd
effect. A copy of the letter agreement marked Exhibit B is attached
to the application.

The Commission having considered the request of applicants
and being of the opinion that the supplemental letter agreement dated

Februaxy 4, 1958, is not adverse to the public intexest and that the

application should be granted, and being of the further opinion that

a public hearing is not necessary, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Pacific Gas and Electric Company
and Southern Califormia Edison Company be and they are authorized to
carry out the terms of said supplemental letter agreement dated
February 4, 1958.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that applicants shall file a state-
ment with this Commission promptly after termimation of this supple-
mental agreement showing the date when said agreement was terminated,

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after

the date hereof. 4

Dated a@é{/@w//x///ﬁ/ California, this A% Z:

day of ﬂ;ﬂ/fz/} / 1958,
\_/_,A\;%ML/ ~

(</ ou,{}é i’éiii%“'i

éf‘—;é,zﬁw M}M .

<;// Commissioners
\




